
 

Lectors 
Jan 5 - Mar 31 
 
Sunday, January 6: The Epiphany of the Lord 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Mark Randolph (1) Rebecca Specht (1) 
Norm Kreinbrink (2) 

 
Sunday, January 13: The Baptism of the Lord 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Frank DeFrench (1) Joe Carnes (1) 
Ruth Gulliford (2) 

 
Sunday, January 20: Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Dennis Erford (1) Matt Leddy (1) 
Steve Helfrich (2) 

 
Sunday, January 27: Third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Richard Leibfarth (1) Joe Carnes (1) 
John R. DeMuth (2) 

 
Sunday, February 3: Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Mark Randolph (1) Ruth Gulliford (1) 
Steve Helfrich (2) 

 
Sunday, February 10: Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Frank DeFrench (1) Vicki Hucke (1) 
Matt Leddy (2) 

 
Sunday, February 17: Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Dennis Erford (1) John R. DeMuth (1) 
Michael Kahle (2) 
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Sunday, February 24: Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Richard Leibfarth (1) Norm Kreinbrink (1) 
Rebecca Specht (2) 

 
Sunday, March 3: Eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Mark Randolph (1) Ruth Gulliford (1) 
Michael Kahle (2) 

 
Sunday, March 10: First Sunday of Lent 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Frank DeFrench (1) Joe Carnes (1) 
NOT FILLED (2) 

 
Sunday, March 17: Second Sunday of Lent 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Dennis Erford (1) Rebecca Specht (1) 
Steve Helfrich (2) 

 
Sunday, March 24: Third Sunday of Lent 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Richard Leibfarth (1) Vicki Hucke (1) 
Matt Leddy (2) 

 
Sunday, March 31: Fourth Sunday of Lent 
 

 7:30 AM (Downtown Church) 9:00 AM (Downtown Church) 

Lector Mark Randolph (1) Michael Kahle (1) 
Norm Kreinbrink (2) 

 


